
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2382
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2004
HANDOVER SOME OF AIRPORTS TO IAF
Reddy Shri S.P.Y.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to handover some of airports in the country to the Indian Air Force for imparting military training to I.A.F. recruits;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the status of the proposal as on date;

(d) whether any representation in this regard have been received from some State Governments; and

(e) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) There is no such proposal with Airports Authority of India (AAI) to handover any airport to Indian Air Force.

(b), (c), (d) & (e) Do not arise.
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